Safety
High performance combined with safety. The operator’s body
remains safely within the chassis contours at all time.
A deadman foot switch ensures instant braking response
when necessary. The truck comes rapidly to a smooth stop
thanks to an electromagnetic brake which acts proportionally
to the load on the forks. Due to its compact chassis, the fork
tips are easily visible ensuring safe load handling.

s
1.1 Manufacturer  LINDE LINDE
1.2 Manufacturer‘s type designation  T20SR T25SR
1.2a Series  1154-01 1154-01
1.3 Power unit  Battery Battery
1.4 Operation  Stand on Stand on
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q (t) 2.0 2.5
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600 800
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 895 / 965 1) 2) 1345 / 1415 1) 2)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1464 / 1534 1) 2) 1914 / 1984 1) 2)
W
ei
gh
ts 2.1 Service weight (kg) 848 3) 4) 944 3) 4)
2.2 Axle load with load, front/rear (kg) 1075 / 1773 3) 4) 1451 / 1993 3) 4)
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear (kg) 672 / 176 3) 4) 739 / 205 3) 4)
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane  V+P/P 5) V+P/P 5)
3.2 Tyre size, front  Ø 254 x 102 Ø 254 x 102
3.3 Tyre size, rear
Ø 85 x 105 (2x Ø 85
x 80) 6)
Ø 85 x 105 (2x Ø 85
x 80) 6)
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven)  1x + 2 / 2 (1x + 2 / 4) 6) 1x + 2 / 2 (1x + 2 / 4) 6)
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 484 2) 484 2)
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 395 2) 395 2)
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 125 2) 125 2)
4.8 Height of seat/stand on platform h7 (mm) - -
4.15 Height, lowered h13 (mm) 88 7) 88 7)
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1875 2) 2325 2)
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 725 2) 725 2)
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 790 2) 790 2)
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 55 x 165 x 1150 55 x 165 x 1600
4.25 Fork spread b5 (mm) 520/540/560/680 2) 520/540/560/680 2)
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30 8) 30 8)
4.33 Load dimension b12 x l6
b12 x l6
(mm)
- 2x1200 x 800
4.34 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions Ast (mm) - 3756 9) 10)
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2100 9) 11) -
4.34.2 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 2150 9) -
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1645 / 1715 1) 2090 / 2160 1)
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load (km/h) 10 / 12 12) 10 / 12 12)
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.036 / 0.043 4) 0.027 / 0.034 4)
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load (m/s) 0.064 / 0.06 4) 0.067 / 0.059 4)
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load (%) 15.0 / 20.0 9.0 / 20.0
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load (s) - -
5.10 Service brake  Electro-magnetic Electro-magnetic
Dr
iv
e
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min (kW) 3 3
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% (kW) 1.2 1.5